Inverseurs / gearboxes KANZAKI

	Gear 
	Applicable engine models 
	Gear Ratios 
	Type 

	KM2P-1 (parallel) 
	1GM10, 2YM15, 3YM20, 3YM30AE 
	2.21 / 3.062.62 / 3.063.22 / 3.06 
	Mechanical cone clutch 

	KM35P (parallel) 
	3JH5E, 3JH40, 4JH5E, 4JH45, 4JH57 
	2.36 / 3.162.61 / 3.16 
	Mechanical cone clutch 

	KM35A (down angle 7°) 
	3JH5E, 3JH40 
	2.33 / 3.042.64 / 3.04 
	Mechanical cone clutch 

	KM35A2 (down angle 7°) 
	4JH5E, 4JH45, 4JH57 
	2.33 / 3.042.64 / 3.04 
	Mechanical cone clutch 

	KM4A1-5 (down angle 7°) 
	4JH5E, 4JH45, 4JH57 
	1.47 / 1.472.14 / 2.142.63 / 2.63 
	Mechanical cone clutch 

	KM4A2-4 (down angle 7°) 
	4JH4-TE, 4JH4-HTE, 4JH80, 4JH110 
	1.47 / 1.472.14 / 2.142.63 / 2.63 
	Mechanical cone clutch 

	KMH4A (down angle 8°) 
	4JH4-TE, 4JH4-HTE, 4JH3-DTE, 4JH80, 4JH110 
	2.04 / 2.042.45 / 2.45 
	Mechanical cone clutch 

	KMH50A-LH (down angle 8°) 
	4LHA-HTP, 4LHA-DTP, 4LHA-STP 
	1.67 / 1.672.13 / 2.132.43 / 2.43 
	Hydraulic multi-disc 

	KMH50A-LH (down angle 8°) 
	6LY2A-UTP, 6LY2A-STP 
	1.55 / 1.552.04 / 2.042.43 / 2.43 
	Hydraulic multi-disc 

	KMH50A (down angle 8°) 
	4LV150, 4LV170, 4LV195, 4LV230, 4LV250, 6LPA-STP2, 6LPA-STC, 8LV320, 8LV350, 8LV370 
	1.67 / 1.672.13 / 2.132.43 / 2.43 
	Hydraulic multi-disc 

	KMH50V-LH (down angle 8°) 
	4LHA-HTP, 4LHA-DTP, 4LHA-STP 
	1.22 / 1.221.58 / 1.582.08 / 2.08 
	Hydraulic multi-disc 

	KMH50V (v drive 12°) 
	4LV150, 4LV170, 4LV195, 4LV230, 4LV250, 6LPA-STP2, 6LPA-STC, 8LV320, 8LV350, 8LV370, 6BY3-160, 6BY3-220, 6BY3-260 
	1.22 / 1.221.58 / 1.582.08 / 2.082.47 / 2.47 
	Hydraulic multi-disc 

	KMH50V (v drive 12°) 
	4BY3-150, 4BY3-180 
	1.22 / 1.221.58 / 1.582.08 / 2.082.47 / 2.472.62 / 2.62 
	Hydraulic multi-disc 

	KMH51A (down angle 8°) 
	6BY3-160 
	1.67 / 1.672.13 / 2.132.43 / 2.43 
	hydraulic multi-disc 

	KMH51A (down angle 8°) 
	6BY3-220, 6BY3-260 
	1.67 / 1.672.13 / 2.132.43 / 2.432.60 / 2.60 
	hydraulic multi-disc 

	KMH61A (down angle 8°) 
	6LY3-UTP, 6LY3-STP, 6LY3-ETP, 6LY3-UTC, 6LY3-STC 
	1.55 / 1.552.04 / 2.042.43 / 2.43 
	Hydraulic multi-disc 

	KMH61A2 (down angle 8°) 
	6LY400, 6LY440 
	1.55 / 1.552.04 / 2.042.43 / 2.43 
	Hydraulic multi-disc 

	KMH61V2 (V-drive 12°) 
	6LY400, 6LY440 
	1.12 / 1.121.26 / 1.262.04 / 2.04 
	Hydraulic multi-disc 

	KMH61V (V-drive 12°) 
	6LY3-UTP, 6LY3-STP, 6LY3-ETP, 6LY3-UTC, 6LY3-STC 
	1.24 / 1.241.49 / 1.491.98 / 1.982.43 / 2.43 
	Hydraulic multi-disc 


